

WOLCOTT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0069(109)
 RT 69@WOODTICK/LONG SWAMP
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 69

STATE PROJECT NO: 0166-0099

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

NJR CONST., LLC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		NJR CONST., LLC		EMPIRE PAVING INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		3200.00	3200.00	3000.00	3000.00	2400.00	2400.00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	25	25.00	625.00	10.00	250.00	45.00	1125.00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	7	200.00	1400.00	60.00	420.00	450.00	3150.00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		17010.00	17010.00	35000.00	35000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	4326	8.00	34608.00	8.00	34608.00	12.00	51912.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	35	78.00	2730.00	40.00	1400.00	60.00	2100.00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	5	18.00	90.00	10.00	50.00	30.00	150.00
0202351	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	c.y.	127	11.00	1397.00	10.00	1270.00	32.00	4064.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	365	3.50	1277.50	4.00	1460.00	3.50	1277.50
0202531	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	s.y.	1149	7.00	8043.00	1.00	1149.00	1.25	1436.25
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		3500.00	3500.00	4000.00	4000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	264	9.00	2376.00	2.00	528.00	5.00	1320.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	2	400.00	800.00	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	223	22.00	4906.00	2.00	446.00	5.00	1115.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	10	300.00	3000.00	100.00	1000.00	300.00	3000.00
0208001	FREE DRAINING MATERIAL	c.y.	127	32.00	4064.00	30.00	3810.00	30.00	3810.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	7678	1.50	11517.00	3.00	23034.00	1.75	13436.50
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2706	29.00	78474.00	30.00	81180.00	33.00	89298.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	2	48.00	96.00	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	3550	2.00	7100.00	3.00	10650.00	2.25	7987.50
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	165	32.00	5280.00	40.00	6600.00	18.00	2970.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	195	25.00	4875.00	50.00	9750.00	12.00	2340.00

WOLCOTT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0069(109)
 RT 69@WOODTICK/LONG SWAMP
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 69

STATE PROJECT NO: 0166-0099

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		NJR CONST., LLC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406170	HMA S1	ton	1321	94.00	124174.00	95.00	125495.00	88.50	116908.50
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	1939	87.00	168693.00	95.00	184205.00	84.50	163845.50
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	768	5.40	4147.20	7.00	5376.00	6.50	4992.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	1441	5.00	7205.00	9.00	12969.00	8.00	11528.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2400.00	4800.00	2000.00	4000.00	3500.00	7000.00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	1	2800.00	2800.00	3000.00	3000.00	3200.00	3200.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	5	240.00	1200.00	500.00	2500.00	500.00	2500.00
0507721	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	240.00	480.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
0601001	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	17	950.00	16150.00	650.00	11050.00	800.00	13600.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	51	32.00	1632.00	40.00	2040.00	40.00	2040.00
0651012	15' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	424	40.00	16960.00	40.00	16960.00	59.00	25016.00
0651015	24' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	228	54.00	12312.00	80.00	18240.00	90.00	20520.00
0652010	15' R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	650.00	650.00	1000.00	1000.00	650.00	650.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	3	110.00	330.00	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	303	3.00	909.00	4.00	1212.00	2.00	606.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	1024	5.00	5120.00	5.00	5120.00	5.50	5632.00
0910021	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.	5	1200.00	6000.00	1200.00	6000.00	1350.00	6750.00
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	1	1600.00	1600.00	2000.00	2000.00	2200.00	2200.00
0910138	35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.	1	1700.00	1700.00	2000.00	2000.00	2400.00	2400.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	2084	22.00	45848.00	21.00	43764.00	22.80	47515.20
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	1859	3.00	5577.00	3.00	5577.00	6.00	11154.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	12	22.00	264.00	50.00	600.00	30.00	360.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	624	42.00	26208.00	45.00	28080.00	45.00	28080.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	122	38.00	4636.00	35.00	4270.00	35.00	4270.00

WOLCOTT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0069(109)
 RT 69@WOODTICK/LONG SWAMP
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 69

STATE PROJECT NO: 0166-0099

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

NJR CONST., LLC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr		95	70.00		6650.00		20.00		1900.00			01		95
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal		564	1.00		564.00		1.00		564.00			01		5.64
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.		2515	6.00		15090.00		5.00		12575.00			4.50		11317.50
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.		474	4.50		2133.00		11.00		5214.00			5.50		2607.00
0949007A	WETLAND CREATION	s.y.		762	10.00		7620.00		8.00		6096.00			26.00		19812.00
0949099	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.		51	44.00		2244.00		26.00		1326.00			35.00		1785.00
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.		57	42.00		2394.00		27.00		1539.00			35.00		1995.00
0949222	ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.		26	42.00		1092.00		28.00		728.00			35.00		910.00
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.		42	34.00		1428.00		26.00		1092.00			35.00		1470.00
0949349	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.		15	35.00		525.00		28.00		420.00			50.00		750.00
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.		3	290.00		870.00		214.00		642.00			250.00		750.00
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.		4	280.00		1120.00		360.00		1440.00			225.00		900.00
0949832	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2'' - 2 1/2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.		19	290.00		5510.00		315.00		5985.00			300.00		5700.00
0949913	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" - 2-1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.		22	310.00		6820.00		300.00		6600.00			300.00		6600.00
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.		5	310.00		1550.00		410.00		2050.00			325.00		1625.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.		2515	1.50		3772.50		1.00		2515.00			1.00		2515.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.		1494	1.50		2241.00		2.50		3735.00			2.75		4108.50
0950016A	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.		762	2.00		1524.00		2.00		1524.00			3.50		2667.00

WOLCOTT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0069(109)
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0166-0099
 RT 69@WOODTICK/LONG SWAMP
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 69

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

NJR CONST., LLC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0950040A	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	s.y.	602	2.00	1204.00	1.50	903.00	2.75	1655.50
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	762	6.00	4572.00	8.00	6096.00	7.50	5715.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	10	1600.00	16000.00	2000.00	20000.00	2000.00	20000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		120000.00	120000.00	120000.00	120000.00	120000.00	120000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	700	52.00	36400.00	1.00	700.00	.01	7.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	20000.00	20000.00	9330.00	9330.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		18000.00	18000.00	30000.00	30000.00	80000.00	80000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3000	1.10	3300.00	1.00	3000.00	.08	240.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	15.00	1500.00	.01	1.00	10.00	1000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	200	82.00	16400.00	.01	2.00	5.00	1000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	120.00	1200.00	150.00	1500.00	125.00	1250.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		16000.00	16000.00	35000.00	35000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	30	100.00	3000.00	100.00	3000.00	100.00	3000.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	300	20.00	6000.00	12.00	3600.00	15.00	4500.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	2	3500.00	7000.00	3500.00	7000.00	2500.00	5000.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	1	850.00	850.00	1000.00	1000.00	1700.00	1700.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	820	7.25	5945.00	8.00	6560.00	10.00	8200.00
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	220	23.00	5060.00	10.00	2200.00	12.00	2640.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	1	540.00	540.00	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	5	320.00	1600.00	350.00	1750.00	625.00	3125.00

WOLCOTT
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0069(109)
 RT 69@WOODTICK/LONG SWAMP
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 69

STATE PROJECT NO: 0166-0099

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

NJR CONST., LLC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		NJR CONST., LLC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	6300.00	12600.00	4000.00	8000.00	4000.00	8000.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	1050.00	6300.00	1000.00	6000.00	1025.00	6150.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	970.00	1940.00	1000.00	2000.00	1025.00	2050.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	2	310.00	620.00	400.00	800.00	325.00	650.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	1	12400.00	12400.00	13000.00	13000.00	12500.00	12500.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	5	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00	200.00	1000.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	315	17.00	5355.00	17.00	5355.00	10.00	3150.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	85	2.00	170.00	2.00	170.00	3.50	297.50
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1800	1.30	2340.00	1.50	2700.00	1.70	3060.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	500	1.60	800.00	1.50	750.00	1.80	900.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	220	1.70	374.00	2.00	440.00	1.90	418.00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	110	3.40	374.00	4.00	440.00	3.25	357.50
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	220	3.60	792.00	4.00	880.00	6.50	1430.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		300.00	300.00	1000.00	1000.00	350.00	350.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	50	45.00	2250.00	50.00	2500.00	50.00	2500.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	550	31.50	17325.00	2.00	1100.00	.01	5.50

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

NJR CONST., LLC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		NJR CONST., LLC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	4000	.18	720.00	.20	800.00	.14	560.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	4000	.18	720.00	.20	800.00	.14	560.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	100	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	4000	.35	1400.00	.35	1400.00	.30	1200.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	4000	.35	1400.00	.35	1400.00	.30	1200.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	100	3.30	330.00	5.00	500.00	3.25	325.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	2000	1.20	2400.00	1.50	3000.00	1.15	2300.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	300	22.00	6600.00	15.00	4500.00	16.00	4800.00
					1083592.20		1099655.00		1134853.54

